effect of which is to increase common shares issued and outstanding. See �Share Lending Agreement.�
The unaudited pro forma adjustments are based on information available to us as of the date of this prospectus and certain assumptions that

we believe are reasonable under the circumstances. The Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements required allocation of certain
revenues and expenses and such information has been presented for comparative purposes and is not intended to provide any indication of what
our actual financial position or results of operations would have been had the transactions described above been completed on the dates indicated
or to project our results of operations for any future date.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet as of September 30, 2005 is not provided as pro forma adjustments are not significant for that
period.

32

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 46

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2004

Asset Financing
Historical Dispositions(a) Transactions(b) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues

Video $ 2,534 $ (21) $ � $ 2,513
High-speed Internet 538 (3) � 535
Advertising sales 205 (1) � 204
Commercial 175 (2) � 173
Other 249 (2) � 247

Total 3,701 (29) � 3,672

Costs and Expenses
Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 1,552 (12) � 1,540
Selling, general and administrative 735 (4) � 731
Depreciation and amortization 1,105 (6) � 1,099
Impairment of franchises 2,433 � � 2,433
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net (104) 106 � 2
Option compensation expense, net 34 � � 34
Special charges, net 100 � � 100

5,855 84 � 5,939

Loss from operations (2,154) (113) � (2,267)
Interest expense, net (1,227) 4 (26) (1,249)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging
activities, net 48 � � 48
Loss on debt to equity conversions (23) � � (23)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (21) � 21 �

(1,223) 4 (5) (1,224)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes, and
cumulative effect of accounting change (3,377) (109) (5) (3,491)
Minority interest 24 � � 24

Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of
accounting change (3,353) (109) (5) (3,467)
Income tax benefit 116 15 � 131

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting
change (3,237) $ (94) $ (5) $ (3,336)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (13.38) $ (13.71)

Weighted average common shares outstanding,
basic and diluted(c) 299,411,053 299,411,053

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 47

33

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 48

Table of Contents

(a) Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of
interest expense related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries� credit facilities.

[…]

(c) Loss per common share, basic and diluted assumes none of the membership units of Charter Holdco are exchanged for Charter common
stock and none of the outstanding options to purchase membership units of Charter Holdco that are automatically exchanged for Charter
common stock are exercised. Basic loss per share equals loss before cumulative effect of accounting change less dividends on preferred
stock-redeemable divided by weighted average shares outstanding. If the membership units were exchanged or options exercised, the
effects would be antidilutive. Therefore, basic and diluted loss per common share is the same. Although the shares offered by this
prospectus will be considered issued and outstanding, we do not expect they will impact our earnings per share under current accounting
literature. See �Share Lending Agreement� for further discussion related to the accounting of the share lending agreement.

34

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 49

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Year Ended December 31, 2004

Asset Financing
Historical Dispositions(a) Transactions(b) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues

Video $ 3,373 $ (21) $ � $ 3,352
High-speed Internet 741 (3) � 738
Advertising sales 289 (1) � 288
Commercial 238 (2) � 236
Other 336 (2) � 334

Total 4,977 (29) � 4,948

Costs and Expenses
Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 2,080 (12) � 2,068
Selling, general and administrative 971 (4) � 967
Depreciation and amortization 1,495 (6) � 1,489
Impairment of franchises 2,433 � � 2,433
(Gain) loss on sale of assets, net (86) 106 � 20
Option compensation expense, net 31 � � 31
Special charges, net 104 � � 104
Unfavorable contracts and other settlements (5) � � (5)

7,023 84 � 7,107

Loss from operations (2,046) (113) � (2,159)
Interest expense, net (1,670) 4 (13) (1,679)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging
activities, net 69 � � 69
Loss on debt to equity conversions (23) � � (23)
Loss on extinguishment of debt (31) � 31 �
Other, net 3 � � 3

(1,652) 4 18 (1,630)

Loss before minority interest, income taxes, and
cumulative effect of accounting change (3,698) (109) 18 (3,789)
Minority interest 19 � � 19

Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of
accounting change (3,679) (109) 18 (3,770)
Income tax benefit 103 15 � 118

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting
change $ (3,576) $ (94) $ 18 $ (3,652)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (11.92) $ (12.16)

300,291,877 300,291,877

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 50

Weighted average common shares outstanding,
basic and diluted(c)

35

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 51

Table of Contents

(a) Represents the elimination of operating results related to the disposition of certain assets in March and April 2004 and a reduction of
interest expense related to the use of the net proceeds from such sales to repay a portion of our subsidiaries� credit facilities.

[…]

related to the Charter Operating refinancing in April 2004 and the elimination of the premium paid to retire the 5.75% convertible senior
notes and the write-off of the related deferred financing fees.

(c) Loss per common share, basic and diluted assumes none of the membership units of Charter Holdco are exchanged for Charter common
stock and none of the outstanding options to purchase membership units of Charter Holdco that are automatically exchanged for Charter
common stock are exercised. Basic loss per share equals loss before cumulative effect of accounting change less dividends on preferred
stock-redeemable divided by weighted average shares outstanding. If the membership units were exchanged or options exercised, the
effects would be antidilutive. Therefore, basic and diluted loss per common share is the same. Although the shares offered by this
prospectus will be considered issued and outstanding, we do not expect they will impact our earnings per share under current accounting
literature. See �Share Lending Agreement� for further discussion related to the accounting of the share lending agreement.

36

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 52

Table of Contents

CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2005

Financing
Historical Transactions(a) Pro Forma

(Dollars in millions, except per share and share amounts)
Revenues

Video $ 2,551 $ � $ 2,551
High-speed Internet 671 � 671
Advertising sales 214 � 214
Commercial 205 � 205
Other 271 � 271

Total revenues 3,912 � 3,912
Costs and Expenses

Operating (excluding depreciation and
amortization) 1,714 � 1,714
Selling, general and administrative 762 � 762
Depreciation and amortization 1,134 � 1,134
Asset impairment charges 39 � 39
Loss on sale of assets, net 5 � 5
Option compensation expense, net 11 � 11
Hurricane asset retirement loss 19 � 19
Special charges, net 4 � 4

3,688 � 3,688

Income from operations 224 � 224
Interest expense, net (1,333) 32 (1,301)
Gain on derivative instruments and hedging
activities, net 43 � 43
Gain on extinguishment of debt 498 (485) 13
Other, net 21 � 21

(771) (453) (1,224)

Loss before minority interest and income taxes (547) (453) (1,000)
Minority interest (9) � (9)

Loss before income taxes (556) (453) (1,009)
Income tax expense (75) � (75)

Loss before cumulative effect of accounting change $ (631) $(453) $ (1,084)

Loss per common share, basic and diluted $ (2.06) $ (3.53)

Weighted average common shares outstanding,
basic and diluted(b) 307,761,930 307,761,930

37

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 53

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 54

Table of Contents

(a) Represents adjustment to interest expense associated with the completion of the financing transactions discussed in pro forma assumptions
five through eight (in millions):

Less � Historical interest expense for Charter Operating�s revolving credit
facility repaid with cash on hand in February 2005 $ (3)

[…]

Edgar Filing: CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS INC /MO/ - Form S-1

Table of Contents 104

Table of Contents

The amount of change in economic value under different interest rate scenarios depends on the characteristics of each class of financial
instrument, including the stated interest rate or spread relative to current market rates or spreads, the likelihood of prepayment, whether the rate
is fixed or floating, and the maturity date of the instrument. As a general rule, fixed-rate financial assets become more valuable in declining rate

scenarios and less valuable in rising rate scenarios, while fixed-rate financial liabilities gain in value as interest rates rise and lose value as
interest rates decline. The longer the duration of the financial instrument, the greater the impact a rate change will have on its value. In our
economic value simulations, estimated prepayments are factored in for financial instruments with stated maturity dates, and decay rates for

non-maturity deposits are projected based historical data (back-testing).

The table below shows estimated changes in our EVE under different interest rate scenarios relative to a base case of current interest rates.

Changes in Interest Rate
-100 bp +100 bp +200 bp +300 bp

Change in EVE $ 27,739 $ 3,684 $ 172 $ (15,721)
% Change 7.06% 0.94% 0.04% (4.00)%

As of December 31, 2012, a 300 basis point increase in rates would decrease the economic value of equity by $15.7 million, or 4.0%. A 100
basis point decrease in rates would increase the economic value of equity by $27.7 million, or 7.0%. Embedded options within the current

balance sheet such as caps, floors, and calls as well as changes in prepayment speeds and a decompression of deposit rates in rising interest rate
scenarios are affecting the results, particularly as market rates begin to rise with rates increasing 100 and 200 basis points. Embedded optionality
sometimes outweighs impacts of the movement in the direction of interest rates. This is evidenced in the results under the plus 100 and plus 200

basis point scenarios.